FY 2025-2026 COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA: PLAT SUBMITTAL DEADLINES
Plat applications are presented for approval during regular sessions of the Commissioners Court on the second and fourth Monday of the month, beginning at 9:00 A.M, outside of holidays. 
A plat application must clear staff review and submit all required application materials to be eligible for presentation at Commissioners Court for approval and subsequent recordation. The materials needed to present a plat application at Court vary on an application-by-application basis; the land division planner reviewing the application will have further details on the requirements specific to that application at the time of submittal. The land division planner reviewing the application will notify the applicant when the application has cleared staff review and provide a list of materials needed for presentation at Commissioners Court. 
If the land division planner receives all required application materials by the court agenda submittal deadlines below, they can present the application at the associated Commissioners Court date. If the land division planner does NOT receive all required application materials by the court agenda submittal deadline, then the application will need to be presented at a later Court date after all materials have been provided. Materials must be submitted no later than 12:00 on the agenda submittal date to meet the agenda deadline for presentation. Yellow highlighted “Monday” due dates are the result of holidays.
	Commissioners Court Date
	Court Agenda Submittal Deadline

	Monday, September 8
	Wednesday, August 27

	Monday, September 22
	Wednesday, September 10

	Tuesday, October 14
	Wednesday, October 1

	Monday, October 27
	Wednesday, October 15

	Monday, November 10
	Wednesday, October 29

	Monday, November 24
	Wednesday, November 12

	Monday, December 8
	Monday, November 24

	Monday, December 22
	Wednesday, December 10

	Monday, January 12
	Monday, December 29 

	Monday, January 26
	Wednesday, January 14 

	Monday, February 9
	Wednesday, January 28 

	Monday, February 23
	Wednesday, February 11

	Monday, March 9
	Wednesday, February 25

	Monday, March 23
	Wednesday, March 11

	Monday, April 13
	Wednesday, April 1 

	Monday, April 27
	Wednesday, April 15 

	Monday, May 11
	Wednesday, April 29

	Tuesday, May 26
	Wednesday, May 13 

	Monday, June 8
	Wednesday, May 27

	Monday, June 22
	Wednesday, June 10

	Monday, July 13
	Wednesday, July 1 

	Monday, July 27
	Wednesday, July 15 

	Monday, August 10
	Wednesday, July 29

	Monday, August 24
	Wednesday, August 12 

	Monday, September 14
	Wednesday, September 2

	Monday, September 28
	Wednesday, September 16 



